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THE EAGLE OPEN RIFLE MATCH 
November 17-19, 2023 

RESULTS 
 

Smallbore Champion 
Jack Ogoreuc    Grove City, PA           580-28x 

 
Air Rifle Champion 

Jack Ogoreuc       Grove City, PA    597-50x 
 

 
Smallbore Team Champions   Air Rifle Team Champions 

The X-Count “Blue”     The X-Count “Blue” 

Alivia Perkins  576    Alivia Perkins  593 
Piper Wentland      564    Piper Wentland  593 

Owen Guise   561    Haven Eastman  586 
Haven Eastman  556    Owen Guise   585 

Total           2257    Total                         2357 
 

Thanks to everyone who traveled to compete. There were 48 competitors, 
43 in Smallbore and 48 in Air Rifle. 
                      

 
 
 

http://www.moreheadstate.edu/


Eagle Open 2023

Smallbore Rifle Individual Results

Name Cat

1 36 Jack Ogoreuc U18 97 - 6 96 - 5 193 - 11 98 - 7 98 - 4 196 - 11 96 - 2 95 - 4 191 - 6 580 - 28
2 31 Sadie Palfrey U18 99 - 7 96 - 2 195 - 9 99 - 6 98 - 7 197 - 13 97 - 4 91 - 1 188 - 5 580 - 27
3 14 Daniel Shanebrook Open 98 - 3 95 - 5 193 - 8 98 - 7 98 - 7 196 - 14 94 - 2 95 - 3 189 - 5 578 - 27
4 35 Trey Myers U18 95 - 1 94 - 3 189 - 4 100 - 6 99 - 7 199 - 13 94 - 4 95 - 4 189 - 8 577 - 25
5 12 Alivia Perkins U18 94 - 5 97 - 3 191 - 8 97 - 6 97 - 5 194 - 11 94 - 2 97 - 3 191 - 5 576 - 24
6 39 Mallory Johnson U18 95 - 2 97 - 5 192 - 7 96 - 7 98 - 6 194 - 13 94 - 1 94 - 4 188 - 5 574 - 25
7 18 Lea Soule U18 92 - 0 94 - 3 186 - 3 99 - 7 99 - 2 198 - 9 95 - 2 93 - 2 188 - 4 572 - 16
8 48 Grayson Muller U18 96 - 2 94 - 3 190 - 5 99 - 8 99 - 7 198 - 15 91 - 2 91 - 2 182 - 4 570 - 24
9 28 Carlee Valenta U18 94 - 3 97 - 3 191 - 6 96 - 5 95 - 5 191 - 10 95 - 2 92 - 2 187 - 4 569 - 20

10 16 Gabriella Sprague U18 94 - 3 94 - 0 188 - 3 96 - 3 98 - 4 194 - 7 94 - 3 92 - 2 186 - 5 568 - 15
11 10 Marley Bowden U18 95 - 5 94 - 3 189 - 8 93 - 5 96 - 6 189 - 11 96 - 2 92 - 2 188 - 4 566 - 23
12 13 Julie Klusmeier Landis Open 94 - 3 94 - 3 188 - 6 93 - 3 93 - 3 186 - 6 95 - 2 96 - 3 191 - 5 565 - 17
13 17 Piper Wentland U18 90 - 1 94 - 5 184 - 6 100 - 5 95 - 2 195 - 7 91 - 1 94 - 4 185 - 5 564 - 18
14 7 Lilli Blackman U15 93 - 2 90 - 2 183 - 4 97 - 3 96 - 5 193 - 8 91 - 2 96 - 4 187 - 6 563 - 18
15 34 Liam Tegeler U18 93 - 2 93 - 2 186 - 4 98 - 7 99 - 5 197 - 12 90 - 2 90 - 0 180 - 2 563 - 18
16 20 Victoria Koenig U18 90 - 1 85 - 2 175 - 3 97 - 5 100 - 5 197 - 10 96 - 2 95 - 2 191 - 4 563 - 17
17 46 Ashley Haymond U15 94 - 2 94 - 1 188 - 3 96 - 6 98 - 5 194 - 11 94 - 1 87 - 0 181 - 1 563 - 15
18 29 Emily Valenta U18 94 - 2 88 - 2 182 - 4 96 - 5 98 - 7 194 - 12 90 - 1 95 - 3 185 - 4 561 - 20
19 11 Owen Guise U18 92 - 1 93 - 2 185 - 3 97 - 4 97 - 2 194 - 6 90 - 1 92 - 3 182 - 4 561 - 13
20 47 Chloe Shannon U21 92 - 0 93 - 2 185 - 2 97 - 3 98 - 5 195 - 8 88 - 2 92 - 4 180 - 6 560 - 16
21 21 George Kuhne U18 93 - 2 93 - 3 186 - 5 99 - 9 93 - 2 192 - 11 87 - 0 93 - 3 180 - 3 558 - 19
22 1 Aubrey Freiburger U18 89 - 2 95 - 3 184 - 5 99 - 6 100 - 6 199 - 12 82 - 1 91 - 2 173 - 3 556 - 20
23 2 Haven Eastman U18 89 - 1 91 - 0 180 - 1 96 - 4 98 - 5 194 - 9 91 - 1 91 - 3 182 - 4 556 - 14
24 4 Dylan Paul U18 89 - 1 86 - 2 175 - 3 99 - 7 95 - 2 194 - 9 93 - 3 93 - 2 186 - 5 555 - 17
25 30 Kinsey Williams U15 85 - 1 96 - 3 181 - 4 97 - 4 92 - 3 189 - 7 88 - 0 91 - 0 179 - 0 549 - 11
26 15 Zach Carter U18 94 - 2 93 - 4 187 - 6 94 - 3 94 - 3 188 - 6 86 - 1 85 - 0 171 - 1 546 - 13
27 32 Maggie Palfrey U15 89 - 2 94 - 2 183 - 4 95 - 5 98 - 5 193 - 10 77 - 0 82 - 0 159 - 0 535 - 14
28 5 Niko Druly U18 92 - 3 86 - 2 178 - 5 92 - 1 95 - 2 187 - 3 81 - 0 88 - 2 169 - 2 534 - 10
29 19 Lilly Altman U15 91 - 3 87 - 0 178 - 3 89 - 1 95 - 2 184 - 3 75 - 0 87 - 2 162 - 2 524 - 8
30 6 Anna McComb U18 83 - 0 88 - 2 171 - 2 98 - 4 96 - 6 194 - 10 82 - 2 76 - 1 158 - 3 523 - 15
31 40 Cameron Zwart Open 89 - 1 92 - 1 181 - 2 97 - 4 97 - 2 194 - 6 72 - 0 71 - 0 143 - 0 518 - 8
32 44 Sophie Wildemann U18 87 - 2 84 - 0 171 - 2 93 - 2 89 - 2 182 - 4 85 - 1 79 - 1 164 - 2 517 - 8
33 8 L. Hazel Fink U18 87 - 1 89 - 2 176 - 3 89 - 3 85 - 1 174 - 4 81 - 0 85 - 0 166 - 0 516 - 7
34 27 Dawson Hyatt U18 79 - 0 90 - 3 169 - 3 94 - 2 91 - 2 185 - 4 79 - 0 81 - 0 160 - 0 514 - 7
35 38 Collin Fox Open 80 - 3 86 - 1 166 - 4 92 - 2 92 - 3 184 - 5 77 - 0 86 - 0 163 - 0 513 - 9
36 26 Alyssa Vinson U15 90 - 3 91 - 2 181 - 5 93 - 3 88 - 0 181 - 3 75 - 1 75 - 0 150 - 1 512 - 9
37 33 James Larch U18 82 - 2 87 - 0 169 - 2 89 - 1 89 - 1 178 - 2 81 - 1 80 - 0 161 - 1 508 - 5
38 9 Jack Bushong U18 59 - 0 71 - 0 130 - 0 93 - 3 94 - 1 187 - 4 72 - 1 85 - 1 157 - 2 474 - 6
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Ties scores are broken by the highest count of center tens; then the highest score on the last target working backward.



Eagle Open 2023

Smallbore Rifle Individual Results

Name Cat Prone

Total Target 1 Target 2 Total

Kneeling

Total Target 1 Target 2
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39 37 Sarah Mix U15 77 - 0 72 - 0 149 - 0 80 - 1 75 - 0 155 - 1 79 - 0 81 - 0 160 - 0 464 - 1
40 42 Mahmoud Salih U21 74 - 0 73 - 0 147 - 0 87 - 2 84 - 1 171 - 3 60 - 1 55 - 0 115 - 1 433 - 4
41 41 Miranda Howell U21 68 - 0 57 - 0 125 - 0 85 - 1 84 - 0 169 - 1 60 - 0 68 - 1 128 - 1 422 - 2
42 45 Seth Bjorge U21 71 - 0 68 - 0 139 - 0 73 - 0 82 - 2 155 - 2 56 - 0 64 - 0 120 - 0 414 - 2
43 43 Don Nguyen U21 79 - 0 77 - 2 156 - 2 83 - 1 64 - 0 147 - 1 52 - 0 47 - 0 99 - 0 402 - 3
44 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0

Ties scores are broken by the highest count of center tens; then the highest score on the last target working backward.



Eagle Open 2023

Smallbore Team Results

1 The X-Count Blue

Junior

Alivia Perkins 576 - 24

Piper Wentland 564 - 18

Haven Eastman 556 - 14

Owen Guise 561 - 13

2257- 69

2 Everett JRC

Junior

George Kuhne 558 - 19

Trey Myers 577 - 25

Liam Tegeler 563 - 18

Kinsey Williams 549 - 11

2247- 73

3 Jerome Jr Rifle Team

Junior

Sadie Palfrey 580 - 27

Maggie Palfrey 535 - 14

Carlee Valenta 569 - 20

Emily Valenta 561 - 20

2245- 81

4 The X-Count White

Junior

Lilli Blackman 563 - 18

L. Hazel Fink 516 - 7

Aubrey Freiburger 556 - 20

Dylan Paul 555 - 17

2190- 62

5 The X-Count Gold

Junior

Niko Druly 534 - 10

Zach Carter 546 - 13

Lilly Altman 524 - 8

Jack Bushong 474 - 6

2078- 37

6 Grand Valley State University

Collegiate Team

Miranda Howell 422 - 2

Mahmoud Salih 433 - 4

Don Nguyen 402 - 3

Sophie Wildemann 517 - 8

1774- 17

7 Team Stephen

Open

Seth Bjorge 414 - 2

Collin Fox 513 - 9

Cameron Zwart 518 - 8

0 - 0

1445- 19

Team tie scores are broken by the highest count of center tens; then the team score on the last target.



Eagle Open 2023

Air Rifle Individual Results

Name Cat

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6

1 36 Jack Ogoreuc U18 98 - 6 100 - 8 100 - 9 100 - 10 100 - 10 99 - 7 597 - 50

2 5 Alivia Perkins U18 98 - 7 100 - 9 98 - 7 99 - 5 98 - 8 100 - 9 593 - 45

3 14 Piper Wentland U18 99 - 5 99 - 7 100 - 9 99 - 6 97 - 5 99 - 7 593 - 39

4 18 Gabriella Sprague U18 100 - 9 100 - 8 99 - 6 96 - 5 98 - 5 99 - 6 592 - 39

5 35 Trey Myers U18 100 - 10 98 - 6 100 - 6 98 - 8 97 - 5 97 - 5 590 - 40

6 8 Daniel Shanebrook Open 98 - 6 96 - 6 100 - 8 99 - 8 98 - 7 97 - 7 588 - 42

7 28 Carlee Valenta U18 98 - 6 97 - 5 97 - 6 97 - 6 100 - 8 98 - 7 587 - 38

8 1 Haven Eastman U18 97 - 7 98 - 6 97 - 6 99 - 8 97 - 7 98 - 7 586 - 41

9 20 Victoria Koenig U18 96 - 4 98 - 7 95 - 4 100 - 9 98 - 5 99 - 6 586 - 35

10 2 Lea Soule U18 98 - 6 97 - 7 96 - 6 99 - 8 98 - 3 98 - 5 586 - 35

11 31 Sadie Palfrey U18 98 - 6 97 - 6 98 - 6 98 - 8 96 - 6 98 - 7 585 - 39

12 9 Owen Guise U18 99 - 7 97 - 6 98 - 6 98 - 6 97 - 5 96 - 4 585 - 34

13 10 Dylan Paul U18 99 - 8 98 - 6 97 - 2 94 - 2 98 - 7 98 - 6 584 - 31

14 39 Mallory Johnson U18 96 - 4 100 - 6 98 - 8 96 - 5 98 - 7 95 - 4 583 - 34

15 16 Julie Klusmeier Landis Open 97 - 7 95 - 4 96 - 3 99 - 8 99 - 7 95 - 5 581 - 34

16 21 George Kuhne U18 95 - 5 98 - 6 95 - 5 99 - 8 96 - 3 97 - 7 580 - 34

17 47 Chloe Shannon U21 98 - 5 96 - 7 96 - 5 96 - 6 98 - 7 96 - 4 580 - 34

18 48 Grayson Muller U18 96 - 6 95 - 4 97 - 5 99 - 7 97 - 8 96 - 3 580 - 33

19 34 Liam Tegeler U18 95 - 2 97 - 6 93 - 3 98 - 4 99 - 9 97 - 7 579 - 31

20 37 Sarah Mix U15 98 - 8 97 - 6 99 - 7 94 - 3 96 - 4 95 - 3 579 - 31

21 22 Mya Burriss U18 93 - 5 99 - 8 97 - 5 97 - 6 98 - 6 93 - 3 577 - 33

22 6 Lilli Blackman U15 94 - 4 98 - 6 98 - 4 99 - 8 90 - 2 98 - 6 577 - 30

23 46 Ashley Haymond U15 97 - 6 96 - 5 98 - 6 96 - 5 93 - 2 96 - 3 576 - 27

24 17 Marley Bowden U18 97 - 4 93 - 2 97 - 5 96 - 5 96 - 5 97 - 4 576 - 25

25 13 Niko Druley U18 97 - 4 93 - 3 97 - 6 95 - 3 95 - 4 98 - 6 575 - 26

26 25 Eden Skidmore U15 96 - 5 97 - 4 95 - 3 98 - 5 94 - 3 92 - 3 572 - 23

27 30 Kinsey Williams U15 91 - 2 96 - 5 99 - 7 92 - 2 94 - 3 98 - 7 570 - 26

28 32 Maggie Palfrey U15 91 - 1 94 - 3 94 - 2 95 - 3 97 - 6 96 - 3 567 - 18

29 23 Shaine Wolfenbarger U18 94 - 3 94 - 3 93 - 3 96 - 5 96 - 5 92 - 4 565 - 23

30 4 Aubrey Freiburger U18 91 - 3 91 - 3 96 - 3 97 - 7 94 - 4 93 - 2 562 - 22

31 29 Emily Valenta U18 91 - 1 94 - 3 94 - 5 95 - 4 91 - 3 97 - 4 562 - 20

32 24 Courtney Carpenter U18 93 - 2 96 - 4 94 - 1 89 - 2 92 - 2 93 - 3 557 - 14

33 26 Alyssa Vinson U15 90 - 2 90 - 1 93 - 2 94 - 3 92 - 3 94 - 5 553 - 16
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Tie scores are broken by the highest count of center tens; then last target working backward.



Eagle Open 2023

Air Rifle Individual Results

Name Cat

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 Aggregate

Match
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34 7 L. Hazel Fink U18 88 - 2 87 - 1 95 - 5 98 - 7 95 - 4 88 - 1 551 - 20

35 15 Lilly Altman U15 94 - 4 93 - 3 91 - 2 93 - 5 89 - 2 87 - 1 547 - 17

36 38 Collin Fox Open 89 - 3 94 - 3 91 - 2 91 - 2 88 - 3 91 - 2 544 - 15

37 44 Sophie Wildemann U18 88 - 2 85 - 1 94 - 3 88 - 1 91 - 2 93 - 3 539 - 12

38 40 Cameron Zwart Open 89 - 3 84 - 1 90 - 4 89 - 1 92 - 2 92 - 5 536 - 16

39 27 Dawson Hyatt U18 92 - 4 89 - 1 87 - 2 93 - 3 87 - 2 88 - 1 536 - 13

40 12 Zach Carter U18 92 - 3 90 - 3 94 - 1 88 - 4 87 - 0 84 - 1 535 - 12

41 11 Jack Bushong U18 93 - 2 89 - 2 86 - 1 85 - 2 91 - 2 90 - 1 534 - 10

42 19 Anna McComb U18 85 - 1 89 - 4 91 - 2 90 - 2 89 - 1 88 - 1 532 - 11

43 3 Kellen Soule U15 94 - 4 87 - 0 83 - 1 92 - 5 92 - 4 80 - 1 528 - 15

44 33 James Larch U18 93 - 2 88 - 2 86 - 1 83 - 1 86 - 2 85 - 1 521 - 9

45 41 Miranda Howell U21 84 - 2 84 - 2 91 - 3 87 - 2 86 - 2 88 - 2 520 - 13

46 43 Don Nguyen U21 84 - 0 83 - 2 77 - 0 85 - 1 84 - 1 93 - 4 506 - 8

47 45 Seth Bjorge U21 80 - 1 74 - 1 72 - 0 84 - 0 92 - 4 88 - 2 490 - 8

48 42 Mahmoud Salih U21 73 - 0 78 - 0 74 - 0 84 - 1 69 - 0 83 - 0 461 - 1

49 0 - 0

50 0 - 0

Tie scores are broken by the highest count of center tens; then last target working backward.



Eagle Open 2023

Air Rifle Team Results

1 The X-Count Blue 7 Grand Valley State University

Junior Collegiate Team

Alivia Perkins 593 - 45 Miranda Howell 520 - 13

Piper Wentland 593 - 39 Mahmoud Salih 461 - 1

Haven Eastman 586 - 41 Don Nguyen 506 - 8

Owen Guise 585 - 34 Sophie Wildemann 539 - 12

2357- 159 2026- 34

2 Everett JRC 8 Team Stephen

Junior Open

George Kuhne 580 - 34 Seth Bjorge 490 - 8

Trey Myers 590 - 40 Collin Fox 544 - 15

Liam Tegeler 579 - 31 Cameron Zwart 536 - 16

Kinsey Williams 570 - 26 0 - 0

2319- 131 1570- 39

3 Jerome Jr Rifle Team 7

Junior

Sadie Palfrey 585 - 39 #N/A #N/A

Maggie Palfrey 567 - 18 #N/A #N/A

Carlee Valenta 587 - 38 #N/A #N/A

Emily Valenta 562 - 20 #N/A #N/A

2301- 115 #N/A #N/A

4 The X-Count White 8

Junior

Lilli Blackman 577 - 30 #N/A #N/A

L. Hazel Fink 551 - 20 #N/A #N/A

Aubrey Freiburger 562 - 22 #N/A #N/A

Dylan Paul 584 - 31 #N/A #N/A

2274- 103 #N/A #N/A

5 Lewis County HS JROTC 12

Junior

Mya Burriss 577 - 33 #N/A #N/A

Courtney Carpenter 557 - 14 #N/A #N/A

Eden Skidmore 572 - 23 #N/A #N/A

Shaine Wolfenbarger 565 - 23 #N/A #N/A

2271- 93 #N/A #N/A

6 The X-Count Gold 13

Junior

Niko Druley 575 - 26 #N/A #N/A

Zach Carter 535 - 12 #N/A #N/A

Lilly Altman 547 - 17 #N/A #N/A

Jack Bushong 534 - 10 #N/A #N/A

2191- 65 #N/A #N/A

Team tie scores are broken by the highest count of center tens; then by the team highest score on the last target.


